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2025 Budget 2026 Budget Change from 2025 Change from 
2025 %

 NOTES 

Rental Income $15,600.00 $16,820.00 $1,220.00 7.8% $1260/mo. parsonage; $100/mo. Ministerios; $500 other
Interest Income $5,000.00 $4,600.00 -$400.00 -8.0%
Miscellaneous Income $800.00 $800.00 $0.00 0.0%
Expected Giving $581,049.00 $600,800.00 $19,751.00 3.4% Includes 1.5% “faith stretch”.
Total  Revenue $602,449.00 $623,020.00 $20,571.00 3.4%

Expenditures
700 OFFICE & ADMINISTRATION
700.1 Accounting and Book Keeping $3,900.00 $4,000.00 $100.00 2.6%
700.2 Bank & EFT Fees $1,100.00 $950.00 -$150.00 -13.6%
700.3 Office Equipment/Fund $1,500.00 $1,600.00 $100.00 6.7%
700.4 Pastoral Supplies $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 0.0%
700.5 Supplies & Printing $5,200.00 $5,200.00 $0.00 0.0%
700.6 Telephone/Internet $3,780.00 $3,780.00 $0.00 0.0%
700.7 Website $1,000.00 $950.00 -$50.00 -5.0%
700.9 Table Expenses $1,000.00 $400.00 -$600.00 -60.0%
700.91 Office & Admin. Volunteer Appreciation $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 0.0%
Total 700 OFFICE $18,030.00 $17,430.00 -$600.00 -3.3%
800 PAYROLL & STAFF
800.1 Continuing Education $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $0.00 0.0%
800.10 Cell/Internet Reimbursement $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 0.0%
800.15 Staff Relations Committee $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 0.0%
800.16 Recruiting Expenses $7,400.00 $0.00 -$7,400.00 -100.0% Moving expenses (and possibly other expenses) for new 

lead pastor; not shown in 2026 budget because these are 
not operating expenses; will come from Contingency Fund 
and savings.

800.2 Fica/Medicare $17,800.00 $18,235.00 $435.00 2.4%
800.3 Health Benefits $49,522.00 $47,627.00 -$1,895.00 -3.8% Includes partial year coverages for Kris as well as new lead 

pastor.
800.4 Retirement Expense $25,508.00 $27,482.00 $1,974.00 7.7%
800.5 Salaries & Wages $259,205.00 $296,698.00 $37,493.00 14.5%
800.6 Staff Travel $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 0.0%
800.7 Stipends/Prof. fees $300.00 $250.00 -$50.00 -16.7%
800.8 Workers Comp Expense $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $0.00 0.0%
Total 800 PAYROLL & STAFF $368,435.00 $398,992.00 $30,557.00 8.3%
900 PROPERTY & FACILITIES
900.1 Church Insurance $8,448.00 $8,500.00 $52.00 0.6% Anticipates removing rider for “stained glass” windows
900.10 Property Tax $5,500.00 $5,665.00 $165.00 3.0%
900.11 Property & Facilities Reserves/Fund $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $0.00 0.0%
900.12 Water & Sewer $7,937.00 $9,065.00 $1,128.00 14.2%
900.13 Prop. & Facilities Volunteer Appreciation $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 0.0%
900.2 Debt- interest payment $10,000.00 $8,500.00 -$1,500.00 -15.0% in 2025 budget, 900.3 & 900.2 were combined
900.3 Debt- Principal payment $18,800.00 $18,800.00 $0.00 0.0% in 2025 budget, 900.3 & 900.2 were combined
900.4 Electricity $5,000.00 $2,670.00 -$2,330.00 -46.6% Anticipates partial year savings from solar array.
900.5 Facility Maintenance $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 0.0%
900.6 Garbage Service $1,700.00 $2,273.00 $573.00 33.7%
900.7 Janitorial Service Expense $9,300.00 $9,500.00 $200.00 2.2%
900.8 Janitorial Supplies $1,100.00 $1,250.00 $150.00 13.6%
900.9 Natural Gas $4,500.00 $3,900.00 -$600.00 -13.3%
Total 900 PROPERTY & FACILITIES $111,335.00 $109,173.00 -$2,162.00 -1.9%
CORE MINISTRIES
100 BROADER CHURCH
100.1 Anabaptist Disabilities Network $250.00 $250.00 $0.00 0.0%
100.10 Mennonite Disaster Service $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 0.0%
100.12 Mennonite World Conference $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 0.0%
100.13 Pacific NW Mennonite Conference $22,600.00 $22,600.00 $0.00 0.0%
100.14 Pacific NW Mennonite Historical $720.00 $820.00 $100.00 13.9% Per request from PNWMHS chair
100.2 BMC Supportive Comm Network $200.00 $200.00 $0.00 0.0%
100.21 Coal. for Dismantling Doctrine of Discovery $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 New budget line- money comes from 300.10
100.3 Community Peacemaker Team $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 0.0%
100.6 Drift Creek Camp $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 0.0%
100.7 MCUSA Hispanic Ministries Program $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 0.0%
100.8 Mennonite Central Committee $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 0.0%
100.9 Mennonite Church USA $16,300.00 $16,300.00 $0.00 0.0%
Total 100 BROADER CHURCH $43,570.00 $45,670.00 $2,100.00 4.8%
200 CHILDREN & YOUTH
200.1 High School Senior Quilts/Fund $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 100.0%
200.2 Children Education $5,300.00 $5,000.00 -$300.00 -5.7%
200.4 Nursery $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 0.0%
200.5 Youth Convention/Fund $9,000.00 $500.00 -$8,500.00 -94.4% One year reduction due to surplus funds in savings; 

Support will resume at higher level for 2027.
200.6 Youth Expense $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $0.00 0.0%
200.8 Volunteer Appreciation $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 0.0%
Total 200 CHILDREN & YOUTH $19,750.00 $11,950.00 -$7,800.00 -39.5% Removed budget line 200.7 VBS
300 COMMUNITY OUTREACH
300.1 Climate Justice Committee $200.00 $50.00 -$150.00 -75.0%
300.10 Reparations $6,000.00 $4,000.00 -$2,000.00 -33.3% See new budget line 100.21
300.12 SMMS Tuition Assistance $3,375.00 $3,500.00 $125.00 3.7% $1770 spring/$3435 fall (if full time & max. requests)
300.13 Welcome Committee $200.00 $200.00 $0.00 0.0%
300.14 Comm. Outr. Volunteer Appreciation $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 0.0%
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300.15 Quilting $500.00 $600.00 $100.00 20.0% New line- transferred from Cong. Life Core Min.
300.2 Community Assistance (For Neighbors) $250.00 $200.00 -$50.00 -20.0%
300.3 Radical Hospitality Team $150.00 $150.00 New budget line
300.4 Ecumenical Ministries Donation $250.00 $250.00 $0.00 0.0%
300.5 Family Promise ME Hosting Expense $400.00 $400.00 $0.00 0.0%
300.6 Family Promise ME Financial Support $600.00 $1,200.00 $600.00 100.0%
300.7 Mennonite Action PMC $500.00 $750.00 $250.00 50.0%
300.8 NightStrike Donation $850.00 $500.00 -$350.00 -41.2%
300.9 Racial Justice Committee $1,500.00 $1,000.00 -$500.00 -33.3%
Total 300 COMMUNITY OUTREACH $14,675.00 $12,850.00 -$1,825.00 -12.4%
400 CONGREGATIONAL LIFE
400.1 Congregational Care (Flowers, memorial 
serv, etc)

$1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 0.0%

400.10 Summer Block Party $250.00 $425.00 $175.00 70.0%
400.11 Transitions $250.00 $250.00 $0.00 0.0%
400.12 Twin Rock Exp/Fund $1,000.00 $0.00 -$1,000.00 -100.0% One year reduction due to surplus funds in savings; 

Support will resume at higher level for 2027.
400.13 Women's / Men's Retreats $800.00 $800.00 $0.00 0.0%
400.14 Young Adult $100.00 $250.00 $150.00 3.8%
400.16 Menno Pride $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 0.0%
400.17 Congreg. Life Volunteer Appreciation $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 0.0%
400.2 Congregational Life - other $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 0.0%
400.3 Kitchen Expense $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 0.0%
400.5 Nat’l Convention Delegate/Fund $1,000.00 $1,200.00 $200.00 20.0%
400.6 PNMC Delegate Expense $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 0.0%
400.7 Small Groups $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 0.0%
400.8 Staff Hosting $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 0.0%
Total 400 CONGREGATIONAL LIFE $11,700.00 $11,225.00 -$475.00 -4.1% Removed budget line 400.9 Stephen Ministry
500 FAITH FORMATION
500.1 Adult Education and Seminars $2,000.00 $1,000.00 -$1,000.00 -50.0%
500.2 Group Subscriptions $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 0.0%
500.3 Lecture Series/Fund $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 Returned as a budget line for 2026
500.4 Library $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 Returned as a budget line for 2026
500.5 Tuition Assistance $6,000.00 $6,500.00 $500.00 8.3%
500.6 Faith Formation Volunteer Appreciation $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 0.0%
500.7 Fall Launch Party $250.00 $250.00 $0.00 0.0% New budget line number for existing expense
Total 500 FAITH FORMATION $8,400.00 $9,100.00 $700.00 8.3%
600 WORSHIP
600.1 Children's worship $200.00 $200.00 $0.00 0.0%
600.2 Copyright Expense $803.00 $850.00 $47.00 5.9%
600.3 Sound/AV Equipment Expense $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 0.0%
600.4 Worship Expense $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 0.0%
600.5 Worship Volunteer Appreciation $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 0.0%
Total 600 WORSHIP $6,253.00 $6,300.00 $47.00 0.8%
   Total Expenditures $602,148.00 $622,690.00 $20,542.00 3.4%
Net Operating Income $301.00 $330.00
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